

ICT OPERATION DIVISION

Head Office, Pubali Bank Limited, Level 10 26 Dilkusha C/A, Motijheel, Dhaka 1000 Phone: 88 02 9551614 | Fax: 88 02 9556446

www.pubalibangla.com

14 October 2019

PBL/HO/ICTOD/ 2019

Notice Inviting Quotation for Integrating Servers and Upgradation of Virtualization Infrastructure at Data Center and Disaster Recovery Center of Pubali Bank Limited.

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from bonafide Seller, Trader, Importer for procurement of DC-DR Service Identical Solution for our Bank as per specifications.

Schedule for Integrating Servers and Upgradation of Virtualization Infrastructure at Data Center and Disaster Recovery Center of Pubali Bank Limited with Warranty

Software-Hardware Combination-1 (Annexure-1)

SL	Items	Model/Description	Qty
1.	Hardware	1.1 Server	03
		1.2 HCI Server	05
		1.3 Server RACK	01
	Software License	2.1 VMware vCloud Suite 2018 Standard	16
		2.2 Production Support/Subscription for VMware vCloud Suite 2018 Standard for 3 years	16
		2.3 VMware vSAN 6 Standard for 1 processor	10
		2.4 Production Support/Subscription for VMware vSAN 6 Standard for 1 processor for 3 years	10
2.		2.5 VMware Site Recovery Manager 8 Standard (25 VM Pack)	02
		2.6 Production Support/Subscription for VMware Site Recovery Manager 8 Standard (25 VM Pack) for 3 years	02
		2.7 Upgrade: VMware vSphere 6 Standard to vCloud Suite 2018 Standard	06
		2.8 Production Support/Subscription for VMware vCloud Suite 2018 Standard for 3 years	06
3.	Training & Certification	VMware vSAN: Deploy and Manage [V6.7] Training with Certificate Voucher for 5 Person	01
4.	Warranty	Warranty DC-DR Service Identical Solution's Products & Services should be under 36 (thirty Months OEM warranty with accessories and labour.	

Data Center Update Part (Annexure-2)

SL	Items	Model/Description	Qty
1.	Hardware	CBS DNS Server	01
		CBS Database Server	01
2.	Memory Resources	16GB RDIMM, 2666MT/s, Dual Rank Memory Module	48
3.	Hard Disk Resources	1TB 7.2K RPM Near-Line SAS 2.5 in	30
		200CD CSD MI C 6Ghrs 2 5in	12
	Warranty	DC-DR Service Identical Solution's Products & Services should be under 36 (thirty six) Months OEM warranty with accessories and labour.	01

Terms and Conditions:

- **01.** Supplies/Traders/Importers/Resellers may **participate** for Software-Hardware Combination-1 (Annexure-1) and Data Center Update Part (Annexure-2) of the solution individually or altogether.
- **02.** The required technical specification of **DC-DR Service Identical Solution** with warranty enclosed (ANNEXURE 01 and ANNEXURE 02) with the schedule.
- **03.** The offer must be submitted through "**Offering Sheet**" enclosed (ANNEXURE 01 and ANNEXURE 02) with the schedule.
- **04.** The **DC-DR Service Identical Solution** will be under comprehensive warranty for full 03 (three) years from the date of supply at our ICT Operation Division, Head Office. No EOL product will be allowed. Also product which will be EOL within 03 (three) years from the tender submission will not be allowed.
- **05.** Supplier will complete the supply, installation and configuration within 30 (thirty)s Days of obtaining work order at Head Office, Dhaka and our different branches as mention in the work order.
- **06.** Bidder must submit **5%** of total bid amount in the form of Payment Order/ Bank Guarantee favoring Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, and Dhaka-1000 with the Quotation. "No tender will be considered without tender Security (Earnest Money)."
- **07.** Payment of the bills will be made from ICT Operation Division, Head Office, after delivery & installation and working properly of the same as per specification mentioned in the Supply Order.
- **08.** 10% (ten percent) of the bill amount will be retained as Security Money which will be paid to the supplier after expiry of the warranty period of 03(three) years at the satisfaction of the purchaser. Security money may be PO or Bank Guarantee.
- **09.** All TAX, VAT, Govt. Duties etc. will be deducted from the bill as per rule prior to payment of the same.
- 10. The authority reserves the right either to accept or to reject all or any offer without assigning any reason.
- 11 Attested Photocopy of Trade License, BSTI Certificate, TIN Certificate, VAT registration Certificate (if any), Financial Solvency Certificate, Appreciation letter, Major client List and Company profile must be submitted with the Quotation.

Interested parties may participate the tender to be submitted in the Tender Box kept in **Establishment Division**, **Pubali Bank Limited**, **Head Office**, 7th Floor, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka by 11-00 A.M. up to 27-10-2019 which will be **opened** on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in presence of the bidders present (if any).

Sd/=

(Mr. Anisuzzaman) Assistant General Manager Sd/= (Md. Helal Uddin) GM & Division Head

Copy forwarded to:

The Member Secretary, Purchase Committee, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka, for information and necessary action.

Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka.

www.pubalibangla.com

Assistant General Manager

GM & Division Head



ICT OPERATION DIVISION

Head Office, Pubali Bank Limited, Level 10 26 Dilkusha C/A, Motijheel, Dhaka 1000 Phone: 88 02 9551614 | Fax: 88 02 9556446

www.pubalibangla.com

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Sealed Tender is hereby invited from the eligible Tenderers as mentioned in the tender documents for the under mentioned work as per terms & conditions stated below:

1.	Procuring Entity	Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, Head Office, 26 Dilkusha Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.
2.	Tender Name	Integration of Servers and Upgradation of Virtualization Infrastructure at our Data Center and Disaster Recovery Center of Pubali Bank Limited.
3.	Price of the Tender Documents	Tk.1,000/= (Taka One Thousands) only for each Tender Documents (non-refundable)
4.	Eligibility of	i) The Bidder must be an authorized distributor/reseller of the product.
	Tenderers	ii) Having valid Trade License up to date, Income Tax Clearances Certificate and VAT Registration certificate.
		iii) Must be financially solvent (solvency certificate to be submitted).
5.	Amount of Tender Security	Bidder must be deposited 5% of bid money as Tender Security deposited in the form of Payment Order/Bank Guarantee in favor of Pubali Bank Limited which to be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders. No Tender will be considered without Tender Security (Earnest Money).
7.	Tender Documents to be obtained from	Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, Head Office (10 th Floor), 26 Dilkusha Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.
8.	Tender Documents to be submitted to	Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division , Head Office (7 th Floor), 26 Dilkusha Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.
9.	Last date and time for selling tender documents	Up to 06:00 PM (BST) : 24 October 2019
10.	Last date and time for tender submission	Up to 11:00 AM (BST) : 27 October 2019
11.	Date and time for tender opening	At 11:30 AM (BST): 27 October 2019 in presence of bidder (if any).
12.	Special Instruction	i) Tender document along with an MS Excel calculation Sheet to be submitted in sealed envelope.
		ii) Pubali Bank Limited reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tender(s) prior to acceptance without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not bound to accept the lowest quotation.
		Lowest price is not the only criteria to accept the bid. Quality of the offered items, financial capability, and reputation etc. of the firm as assessed by the Bank are the prime factors for consideration.
		iv) Bonafide Suppliers/Traders/Importers/Resellers may participate for Software-Hardware Combination and Data Center Update Part of the solution individually or alltogether.

(Md. Helal Uddin) GM & Division Head

